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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205·0635 

Mr. Dewey R. Pendergrass 

June 16, 1997 

RE: HUYNH XUAN HAl & 
HUYNH TAN ANH 

(RF1-646) 

Director, Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 
Bangkok, Thailand 

APOAP96546 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 

Our Association is writing on behalf of Mr. Huynh Xuan Hai and Mr. 
Huynh Tan Anh (RFl-646), two sons of Mr. Huynh Dom, a former political 
prisoner who resettled in the United States as refugee under the HO subprogram 
ofODP in November, 1995. At the time of Mr. Huynh's processing by ODP, his 
two sons were not eliglole for derivative status under this case due to the fact that 
they were over 21 years of age. 

The McCain amendment restored eligloility to the sons of Mr. Huynh in 
September, 1996. The older son, Mr. Xuan Hai Huynh, married on May 14, 1996 
and the younger son, Anh Tan Huynh, married on September 10, 1996. 

On March 22, 1997, ODP interviewed my two sons under the McCain 
amendment and rejected both of them because the "cannot establish single status 
at the time of father's approval." (see copy of attached INS interview form). 

We are at a loss to understand what more the two sons can do to establish 
their single status at the time of their father's approval. The marriage certificates 
(copies enclosed, along with photos) indicate that the two sons got married after 
their father's interview date in June. 1995. We have also enclosed copies of the 
petitions for verification from the police office of Thong Nhat District and police 
detachment of Trung Hoa Village verifYing the timeframe of the sons' registration 
for marriage after their father's interview by ODP. 

We ask that you review the document of this case and advise us specifically 
what more, in terms of documentation or form, the two sons can submit to 
establish single status at the time of their father's interview by ODP. 
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We appreciate your attention to this case and we will be most grateful if 
you forward you response to our Association as the Huynh family has asked us for 
help. 

Thank you so much. 

Enclosures: As stated 

cc: N AR: Eldon Hager 

Sincerely 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
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THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION 8RRVICE 
'- ",.' \ ~ - ~ , - I . 

OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA' j,' 

DcadKj~ 8~ !t'lPt/ Xu.wfi!i pt~ 
(ODP appIicualTn. ",1IIi d d4.t) .. 7 . 

1)0 We regret we are unable to appove your applicatiOn ror rerugee rescc~emcnI ..... ssion to Ihe UnilCd 
Slates. 

To be resettled in Ihe United Slatc.~ as a rerugce. an applicant muse ~ca the stalutory dclinition of 
refugee contained in seelion IOI(a)(42) of theJmmigraUon and N.tionality Act (INA). as amended. 
Refugee status can be approved only if tite applicant esllJbUshes a credible chum ot pcrscuUon or a wcJl­
founded fear of persecution on account of race. religion. nationality. membership in a particular social 
group. or political opinion. Additlonally. all applicants for refugee staliii In ~ United States must 
estabUsh lIlat they are noe precluded from entry into Ihe United States under other ~on.~ of law. 

During your interview wlCh an orocer of the United States Immigration and Natura1l7.aUon Servicc (INS), 
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution waS nwitJWed. At tilat 
time. you were given tile opportunity to prescnt evidence. documentation. an~Qf. an accumulation of 
oof:dllhmugh verbal testimony of tile events or circumstances that supP9'1 your cl~m 0( persecution or a 
well-founded fear or pcrsccuUon. After carefully reviewing your accoUnt of thesecventi and sUlTOUnding 
circumstances. it has hccn dClcnnincd that you do DOl qualify for mrpgee status. 

l)O You may he eligihle rnr Puhlic InJcrest Panllc (sce aunched Jeuer). 

))0 We an' unahle In apprilw your :lPlll.'calinn for rcsI.111cmcnt hI Ihe UnUlxl Stall"S under Iho Puhllc Inl(:n.~sl 

Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indiealed below: 

3a)O Married sons and daughters (cf fonner rc-a!\:.:aUon--::anifl JclaiiiCCS 'W'hu are cliglblu 4tS refugees) 
must have approved petitions moo on dlCir oohal(. or on behalf of lheir' spouse. hy a sibling or. 
closer relation whu is currently residing In Ute United Stales. who is willing 10 pay transportation 
cosls. and who demonslrates llw bc/~lC taastht'l·flfWlCiaJ ability to supportlhe paioiecs 10 cno;urc 
they do not become public charges. . f '.' ".'~, ,\ 'I; ..... \', 

Jb)O Fornu..'I' US gOV\..'mll1cnl or private company employees who arc nol eligible for refugQC status may 
be considered for public interest 'parole' only Irthey' have sibil. or cloSer ~ftiI.a- cWrenUy 
residing in. ~ United States wOO are wilting topa; 1ran.~port"ion costs and dem~!ate that dlCy 

~ have the financial ability to support Ute parolees to $)sure they tlo DOl bCcome pubn~ ~arges. 

3c:)0 Unmanied children of fonner US government or private company cmployces,~ Ql'C approved a~ 
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompanf &heir parents to ere UqjecQ Sl~ only If &he 
children are under lhe age or twenty-ooo. 

, , 
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SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
INDEPENDENCE - FREEDOM - HAPPINESS 

PETITION FOR VERIFICATION 

TO: Police Office of Thong Nhat District and 
Police Detachment of Trung Hoa Village 

We, the undersigned Huynh Xuan Hai, born in 1968 and Huynh Tan Anh, born in 
1972, are residing at Bau Ca I hamlet, Trung Hoa Village, Thong Nhat District, Dong Nai 
Province. 

Huynh Dam, our father, born in 1937, was a former political detainee interned for 
more than 5 years. He was granted an exit pennit by the Vietnamese Ministry of Interiors 
and was allowed to leave Vietnam for a resettlement in the United States by a U.S. 
Delegation in 11,1995. 

During the interview both of us were denied by the delegation because we were 
over 21 years old. We realized that by all means we were not allowed to exit our 
country, therefore, we decided to get married. 

Huynh Xuan Hai got married with Le Thi Hong Anh on 5/14/1996; Huynh Tan Anh 
with Truong Thi Nga on 911011996. 

Today, due to a change in the U.S. Humanitarian policy, the U.S government allows the 
children at the age of21 or older to join their fathers and to be accompanied by their spouses and 
children. Therefore, we went to the Office of Foreign Affairs to file petition for an exit permit. 
we interviewed by a U.S. delegation on Mar 22, 1997. Unfortunately, we were denied because 
we were suspected of having got married before the departure of our father from Vietnam. 

We hereby would like to request our official marriage. Taken place before our father's 
departure be certified in hope that it would help us in filing a petition for reconsideration of our 
case in the future. 

Your consideration would be highly appreciated. 

Trung Hoa, April 16, 1997 

Respectively, 
Huynh Xuan Hai 
Huynh Tan Anh 

Signed 
Singed 



CERTIFICA nON 
People's Committee of Trung Boa Village 

Certifies that Huynh Dom's family were allowed to depart for America in 11. '95. His two sons 
Hai and his older brother were left behind because they were over 21 years old. After that these 
two men did come to register for marriage on the dates as stated in the petition. The entries were 
made in the record of our locality. Respectfully forward to our superiors for consideration and 
assistance. 

Verification 

Trung Hoa, April 16, 1997 
For Village People's Committee 

Vice Chairman 
Signed and sealed 
Nguyen Tien Duc 

Police Office of Thong Nhat district Certifies that the statements in the petition and the signature 
of the Vice Chairman of the People's Committee of Trung Hoa Village are true. 

Thong Nhat, April 17, 1997 
Police Chief of the district 
Singed and sealed 
Ngo Van Chien 
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Note: 

Enclosed w'ith this petition is a copy of my letter of explanation. This letter has 
been mailed to your office. 
I believe that all of these would give you a general picture of our situation. 



Tacoma Community House 
1314 South L Street 
Post Office Box 5107 
Tacoma. Washington 98405 
206 383-3951 

TACOMA 
COMMUNllY 

HOUSE 
Province/City: 

DONG-NAI 
District: 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
t 

Independence*Freedom*Happiness 
Form: TP/HT-7 

Book: 01 
THONG-NHAT 

Village/sub-dist. MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE NO. : 116 

TRANG-BOM II 

Wife's full name: 
LE THI HONG-ANH 

Date of birth: 1964 
Native: Son-chau, Que-Son, 

. Quang-nam Danang 
Resl.dence: 

Que-Son - Quang-Nam 
Danang 

Occupation: Vendor 

Ethnicity: Kinh 

Nationality: Vietnamese 

Certificate of Citizen Card No. 
or VISA No. 200616476 

Husband's full name: 
HUYNH XUAN HAI 

Date of birth: 1968 
Native: Que-chau, Que-Son, 

. Quang-nam/Danang 
Resl.dence: Hamlet Bau-ca II 

Village Trung-Hoa 
. Thong-Nhat Dong-Nai 

Occupatl.on: Timber 

Ethnicity: Kinh 

Nationality: Vietnamese 

Certificate of Citizen Card No. 
or VISA No. 200060208 

Wife'signature.: Le thi Hong-Anh. 
Issued date: May 14TB./1996 

Husband'signature: Huynh Xuan Hai. 
For/The People's Committee TRUNG HOA. 

Vice President 
Signed : Le Van Ban 
Seal: UBND Trung-Hoa 

•• - Certification of Translator's Competency. 

I, _<!3#:>HAI- VU ,attest to my competency to translate from Vietnamese 
into English, and I certify that this is a correct English translation of 
all pertinent information from the original "CHUNG NHAN KET HON" 

Date: &j;I>&':i.. L7~/~Y Signature of Translator~~l1 
* * * SUBSCRIBED & SWORN TO BEFORE ME: 

.. , ... 't ..... ~ ... 

~\..' • .. ~c;·· 
:t,.'t" ~., ... 
~y """t.... \) 7.,., 

y .. ;- '0 ..... ~ .J I 
:J ,,~ II .. 
-s -;. -t. • .::. " 

\ -4 "": ">" a, < • , .. . . 
My appointment 
expires on : 

u)A· 

7l)qfl~ 

I-?!-o/ 
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Tacoma Community House 
1314 South L Street 
Post Office Box 5107 
Tacoma. Washington 98405 
206383-3951 EXTRACT FROM BIRTH RECORDS 

TACOMA 
COMMUNIlY 

HOUSE 

IDENTICALLY EXTRACT FROM 
BIRTH RECORD. 
Son Chau, April 26th/67. 
Signed: Truong Cong Dan 

. 'Seal ~~ ~iii~g~~on Ch~u. 

Certified the signature 
beside is the signature 
of the Chief of village 
Son Chau. 
Chief of District 
Signature illegible 
District Seal 
Que Son, April 27/69. 

Child's full name 
Sex 
Date of Birth 
Place of Birth 
Father's full name: 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Mother's full name: 
Age 
Occupation 

. Residence 
Wife(lst/2nd rank): 
Declarant's name 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Registered oate 
1st witness 'name 
Age' 
Occupation 
Regidence-
2nd witness'name 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 

LE THl HOHG-ANH 
Female 

Registered No. 53 

February 10th. 1964 
Son-Chau. Que Son. Quang Na. 

Le Quang Toan 
40 years old 
Military 
DC 4130 

Pha. thi Anh 
43 years old 
Farmer 
Son Chau. Que 

1st rank 
Le Quang Toan 

40 years pld 
Military 
DC. 4130 

February 25th. 1964 
Phan Van What 

30 years old 
Hilitary 
DC. 4130 

Le van Thu 
53 years old 
Farmer 

Son. Quang Nam 

Son Chau, Que Son, Quang NaDl. 

.E:.ILED AT: Son Chau, dated February 25th, 1964. 
Declarant 

Le Quang Toan 
Magistrate Witnesses 
LUONG TRIEU Phan van Nhat 

Le van thu 

# • - CD'l'IFlCATlON OF TRANSLAroB. I S COMPETENCE. 

** 

I, ~,..,I- Vc.J' . hereby certify that the above is an accurate translation of 
the original "TRICH-LUC KHAI-SANK" in Vietnamese, and that I am competent in both 
English and Vietnamese to render such translation. 

Signature of Translator. 

OR J : __ J.?~ ___ [_~~_~f!_Z _______ _ 
AT ': _~~~~~~.: ___ ~~A_· ________ _ 
BY :_~:~~~~~~ __ :2i2~~ _____ _ 

Nota-;;-

Hy appoint:.ent expires on: ( - 2.. r -0 { 
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KHAl· SANII 

,q, .Le~ttq HO~·;-I\t1:· s,." "-"-"-!f 
;::;:_hQ_~_u.~ l'.ii -- J';' 

Ngay 10110'1, tlJang hht ,r.;jm m.l;?t ngtm chfn 
San": tr=.1m S£lU UllflJ"l tIff lU-iJ2-1-.liJ'! \ 

!N,,~}', th'nc. '03nl) - ~. ." 4 
.. T ~j:: _______ ...::S:::..· O'n~.-..:::C:.:.h~a::.:u::::..x.' ;;"~"'-=u:.:::e:.....::';;':..:O::.:l1~!..,:::..=.u.:::::a~n..:;J<~:':";';.;.I'I""-·; - d 

Clla: ______ ...:J:.:;' • ..;;;;_-..;:Q::..;u::.:~:...:n~e~-..;;;'l'..;;o...:lt..:..r1;;;..' _________ :1 
(TIn no) 1 

Tu6i:_. 80n mlfo'! J~\_rn __ ._.l 
- - I -----1 .~ uan r.hEln 

Kat: .Ll.I Ie C:U"-tni t~i .. _, _______ _ 

M~:---,----F_h--~-W-·--t-h-t -_'_\n_h _______ _ 
{Till by) 

,i 'fuSI= __ eon ml1O'l' CD ------- :\ 

t ~git~.nghi~p:--.~-on-8------.-'-.. - ------. 

~ 
I· Chanh 

- , 
Le-Quang-Toan 

Bon ml1o'l lam . TlIi~i: _____________________ _ 

N ., h' I' h' Phan-I.':::in-i~ha t • I5'trO'J c: trng t n II' !t 'rt: • 

I 
-/ 

I , 
I 

• rrb h~) I 
Tu6i. Sa ml1O'i Sc;u. ________ _ 

N ghtt'ghj~p:......-. .~ u;in nhan 

err.llU t~i:..' ____ .:.l\..,;O;,..C-.:..,.'_ • .:.I::.l_0 _________ :--__ _ 

N h l h Le-van-l'htt gU'o-i e u-ng tnu- D I:'" _=-=--.:.....;;~~..:..-_____ ~ __ _ 
i Ina bo) 
. Tu~i=-' ______ ..:..N_.:l.:;,m:...:;.Ul_U'_Cl..,:.l_b_B __________ _ 

N £h;:.nghi~rl...--:.:N..:o~n~e=---------------
i c .. Son Chau.Qua ~")'U.:';ll~lH~ ;';J)m - -, I 
j;,..: ...... ""_'_ ... '," ..... tt_u .... ' .. :~ ... t.: .. -._ .. := .. :::: .. ~z=~:.-:.:" .... --..... :::. ... :.:. .. ::. ..... ~ .. ~, ~, :_: __ :r:''::''-'_=~: .. -~-:~::::r:_~~'::''--_==-.''. 

LlftiNG-l'E 1 ~r~ ~ ftfln-v'ln-Nhqt 
Le-':gln':'rhtt 



'nicoma Community House 
1314 South L Street 
Post Office Box 5107 
'nicoma. Washington 98405 
206 383·3951 

Certified the signature of 
Mr. Truong Quang Dan . 
dated Feb.24th/68 
For the Province Chief of 
Province Quang Nam. 
Chief & Vice of District. 

Signature illegible 
District Seal. 

Declarant 'signature 
Huynh Dom 

TACOMA 
COMMUNIlY 

HOUSE 
EXTRACT FROM BIRTH RECORDS 

Child's full name 
Sex 
Date of Birth 
Place of Birth 
Father's full name: 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Mother's full name: 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Wife(lst/2nd rank): 
Declarant's name 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Registered date 
1st witness 'name 
Age' 
Occupation 
RegidEmc.e· 
2nd witness'name 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 

Registered No. 078 

IIOYRIl - XUAN - HAl 
Male 

February 10TH, 1968. 
Son Chau, Que Son, Quang Nam. 
Huynh Dom 

1937 
Military 
KBC 4130 

Truong Thi Dung 
1942 
Farmer 
Son Chau, Que Son, Quang Nam.. 
1st rank 

Huynh Dom 
1937 
Military 
KBC 4130 

February 20th, 1968 
Huynh Luc 

30 years old 
Military 
KBC. 4130 

Vo van Toan 
28 years old 
Military 
KBC. 4130 

FILED AT: SON CHAD, dated February 20th, 1968 • 
Chief of Village Acting Magistrate 

signed: TRUONG QUANG DAN 
EXTRACT IDENTICALLY FROM BIRTH RECORD 

Witnesses 'signatures 
11 Huynh Luc 
21 Vo Van Toan 

#.- CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE. Feb.22/68. 

I, -8H?H#- Vc..I hereby certify that the above is an accurate translation of 
the original "TRICH-LUC KHAI-SA.NH" in Vietnamese, and that I am competent in both 
English and Vietnamese to render such tr~s~ 

DATE: A/lIl,;L. I)~/,:;;/ ~~4. .0, 
......... Signature of Translator. . 

: : ___ ~n.~/ __ l_~~_~!!_7~ ________ _ 
. Da~'" A 
:--_:1:~~._l!L __ ~ __________ _ 

** SUBSCI.lBED & 011 

AT 

:_~~~~~_-~~_]£1~~~ _______ _ 
Nota-;;P-' 

BY 

My appoinblent expires on: 1-21- D / 
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DomHuvnh 

April 19th, 1997 

FVPPA 

RE:Huynh, Hai Xuan and wife, Le, Hong Tm Anh 
Huynh, Anh Tan and wife, Truong, Nga Tm 

IV #: RF1 - 646 
Interviewed: June 11, 1995 

To Whom It May Concern: 

I am writing on behalf of my sons, Hai Xuan Huynh and Anh Tan Huynh and their wives Hong 
Thi Anh Le and Nga Thi Truong, respectively. At the time whim I left Vietnam through the 
Orderly Departure Program, arriving to America on November 14, 1995, my sons were living in 
Dong Nai, Vietnam, and were single. I left for America with my two daughters, who were 
eligible to come with me. My two older sons, Hai Xuan Huynh and Anh Tan Huynh were, at the 
time, uneligible to come with me because they were over 21 years of age. 

On May 14, 1996, my older son., Xuan Hai Huynh, married, six months after I had settled in 
America. My younger son., Anh Tan Huynh, was married September 10, 1996, ten months after I 
arrived to America. However, at the time of my approval and departure to America, my sons 
were unmarried. 

I believe that my son's status under the eligibility guidelines of the ODP are affected by the 
McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operations Act, which restores eligibility for my sons to 
come to the U.S .. I was a former Vietnamese political prisoner and at the time of my approval to 
come to the U.S., my sons were single. 

My sons had an ODP interview on November 6, 1995. On March 22, 1997, I was notified that 
my sons were not eligible to come to the U.S. because they could not establish single status at the 
time I was approved to go to the U.S .. However, I, Dom Huynh, am testifying that my sons were 
unmarried when I had to leave them in November of 1995 and then after were married several 
months after I left Vietnam. 

In this dilemma, I ask for your help in arranging for my sons' case to be reconsidered. My sons 
were indeed unmarried at the time of my approval and under the McCain amendment, I believe 



t' 

that they can now come to the states to be reunited with my daughters and I. My sons also have 
documented marriage licenses that account for their marriages being several months after I 
depaned to the U.S .. I know that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are 
equally anxious to ensure that the case of my children be reconsidered under the new law before 
their eligibility expires. 

On behalf of my family. I thank you for your help in this matter. I have enclosed the paperwork I 
have on my sons' case. in hopes that it may assist you in any way. Thank you for your time. Your 
help is much appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

cc: Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, ODP Director 

enc 



PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name (LIM/FJ: ~UYNI:I.~OM ...... Mother's Name (LIM/F): 

No. of eligible Children: 4 Status: ............. Date ofODP interview (ddlmmlyy): 11/6/95 

Address in USA. 

Phone: Home: IV#: 

Business: HO#: RFl-646 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Child Name (LIM/F): IJ:lIY.NB XUAN HAl DOB (ddlmmlyy): 10/2/68 

Sex: Male Marital Status: Married Marriage date (ddlmmlyy): 14/5/96 

Spouse's Name (L/MlF): LE 'IBI I:IPNG ANI:I ..... . DOB (ddlmmlyy): 10/2/64 

No. of Children: Exit Permit: ..... y~s ... LO!: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name (LIM/F): Sex: DOB (ddlmmlyy): 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date ofODP interview (ddlmmlyy): 22/3/97 Date of Arrival (ddlmmlyy): 

Date of Denial (dd/mmlyy): 22/3/97 Date of Appeal (dd/mmlyy): 

Applicant lV#: Date (dd/mm/yy): 16/5/97 Initial: NHV 
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Tacoma Community House 
1314 South L Street 
Post Office Box 5107 
Tacoma. Washington 98405 
206383-3951 

TACOMA 
COMMUNllY 

HOUSE 
Province/City: 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
t Form: TP/HT-7 

Book: 01 
DONG-NAI 

District: 
Independence *Freedom*Happines s 

THONG-NHAT 
Village/sub-dist. MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE NO. : 215 

TRANG-BOM II 

Wife's full name: 
TRUONG THI NGA 

Date of birth: 1973 

Native: Que-son, Quang-Nam/Danang 

Residence: Que-Son, Quang-Nam 
Danang 

Occupation: Tailor 

Ethnici ty: Kinh 

Nationality: Vietnamese 

Certificate of Citizen Card No. 
or VISA No. 20068515 

Wife'signature~ Nga 
Truong Thi Nga 

Husband'signature: Tan-Anh 
Huynh Tan Anh 

Husband's full name: 
HUYNH TAN ANa 

Date of birth: 1972 

Native: Que-Son, Quang-nam/Danang. 

Residence: Bau-ca II, Village 
Trung-Hoa 
Thong-Nhat Dong-Nai. 

Occupation: 

Ethnicity: 

Tailor 

Kinh 

Nationality: Vietnamese 

Certificate of Citizen Card No. 
or VISA No. 271145170 

Issued date: Sep. 10th/1996 • 

For/The People's Committee Trung Hoa • 

Illegible signature 
Seal: UBND Trung-Hoa. 

ii- Certification of Translator's Competency • 

.o/hH Lj • /. I, ~ /~ v~ , attest to my competency to translate from Vietnamese 
into English, and I certify that this is a correct English translation of 
all pertinent information from the original "CHUNG N? KET ~~N" :~ 

Date: 1tOflJ:L 1,7~k,'T Signature of Translator ~ il. 
* * * SUBSCRIBED & SWORN TO BEFORE ME: t3t. 'e I 1 I q q n ON: ~'4...' , 

........ ~ Date 
~,,\"\' . -to ....... AT:! 9-<8'J ?tO lJ,1 

,~ ~ ""~-~' .. 1 
.. -\ ••. -.', BY: P ~a e \(j I ;.-i/! ~ ~. . _ -]Ie 19 : 1/tb;,.<) 

-r .; Q ...... No ary 
'. 'i 'C ,~ \0 My appoinOnent 
~ ... ""1 ,<I 1 ') I .. , expires on: (- -:; ! - c 
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Tacoma Community House 
1314 South L Street TACOMA 

COMMUNllY 
HOUSE 

Post Office Box 5107 
Tacoma, Washington 98405 
206383-3951 EXTRACT FROM BIRTH RECORDS 

#.-

Child's full name 
Sex 
Date of Birth 
Place of Birth 
Father!s full name: 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Mother's full name: 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 

. 'Wife( lst/2ncirank.) : 
Declarant's name 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Registered date 
1st witness'name 
Age' 
Occupation 
Regidence' 
2nd witness'name 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence. 

HUYNH TAN ANH 
':ma1e 

June 05th, 1972 

Registered No. 
126 

Son-Chau, Que-Son, Quang-Bam 
HUYNH DOH 

1937 
Military 
KBC 4130 

TRUONG THI DUNG 
1942 
farmer 

Son-Chau, Que-Son, Quang Nam • 
1st rank 

Huynh Dom 
1937 
military 
KBC 4130 
June 15th, 1972 

Nguyen Nam 
35 years old 
military 
KBC 4130 

Tran Van Ba 
45 years old 
farmer 

Son Chau, Que Son, Quang Bam. 

Declarant'signature 
Huynh Dom. 

FILED AT: Son Chau , dated June 
Chief of Village acting Magistrate 

Signed Nguyen Quan 

15th, 1972 • 
Witnesses!signatur£ 

1/ Nguyen Nam 
EXTRACT IDENTICALLY FROM BIRTH RECORD 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR I S COHPETEBCE. 
2/ Tran Van Ba 

I, -t!!!YIN/~ yc..r hereby certify that the above is an accurate translation of 
the original "TRICH-LUC KHAI-SANH" in Vietnamese, and that I am competent in both 
English and Vietnamese to render such tran~ 

DATE: ~&:..< 1)";69,7' ~ .J. 
Signature of Translator • 

. , '-Da~-LLL~~ ____ ------
:-pi~ __ ~1"~~~ __ ------

'-N~~~-~------------------

Olf 

AT 

BY 

My appointment expires on: f -
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iacoma Community House 
1314 South L Street TACOMA 

COMMUNITY 
HOUSE 

Post Office Box: 5107 
iacoma. Washington 98405 
206 383-3951 

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

Province: QUA'NG NAM 
District: QUE SON 

Village : SON CHAU 

Ref.No. 078 

J;:XTRACT FROM BIRTH RECORDS 

Filed on: January 12TH, 1973 

Child's full name 

Sex 

Date of Birth 

TRUONG THI NGA 

Female 

January 01ST, 1973 

Place of Birth Son Chau, Que Son, Quang N&n 

Father's full name: Truong Chien 

Mother.' s Full name: . Hoang Thi Dung 

Legal/Illegal wife: 1ST Rank 

Declarant's full 
name: Truong Chien 

EXTRACT IDENTICALLY FROM THE ORIGINAL 
Son Chau, dated January 12Th, 1973 

Signed: Nguyen Quan 

". Son Chau Seal 

*- CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE. 

I, C/rt:f) .. t JJ-- V4' , hereby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation of the original nTRICH-LUC BO KEAI-SANH" in Vietnamese 
and that I am competent in both English and Vietnamese to render suc~ 
translation. 

Date: Apl<.l'l I) ~/?? O~~ 
Signature of Translator. 

*- SUBSCRIBED & ON!: &;J (2. (J r ? 
Da e 

AT : [9.4-no.a 1 ! ,J A-
p~:e 

BY , N~ J,i)J/.,;. 
My appo1ntiilent 
expires on: I - "). 1- () ( 
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PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name (L/M/F): HU¥N1:I . .IlQM Mother's Name (L/M/F): 

No. of eligible Children: 4 Status: Date ofODP interview (dd/mmlyy): 1116/95 

Address in USA: 

Phone: Home: W#: 

Business: HO#: RFI-646 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Child Name (L/M/F): HUY~.IITAN AN]l __ .. _____ DOB (dd/mmlyy): 5/6172 

Address in Vietnam: 1\_p.~.allC:a II, Tr~g.]lom 2,.~_. ThongN'ltat.:-})ONG NAI 

S'ex: Male Marital Status: Married Marriage date (dd/mm/yy): 1019/96 

Spouse's Name (L/MIF): TRU()N<; THI NGt\ ____ _ DOB (ddlmmlyy): 111173 

No. of Children: Exit Permit:. __ y~s. LOJ: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name (L/MIF),' Sex: DOB (dd/mmlyy): 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date ofODP interview (ddlmmiyy): 22/3/97 Date of Arrival (dd/mmlyy): 

Date of Denial (dd/mmlyy): 2213197 Date of Appeal (dd/mmlyy): 

Applicant IVI1. Date (dd/mm/yy): 16/5197 Initial: 





- ..-. 

Name: ____ ~H~u~t=NH~,~DO~M~------__________ ___ 

Address: 

Telephone: _ 

Date: _______ A_p~r_i_l _____ /_9_7 ____________ __ 

M~. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Embassy 
APO AP 96546 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 

RE#: -------------------
IV#: -------------------

RFl - 646 

HO#: 6/12 

v~ ~ l.Mt.VV.LU./ OOP '. 

I am writing on behalf of my (son, daughter, children), 
Son: HUYNH XuAN HAl, Dob. 2/10/68 and his wife LE Tnl HONG ANH, Dob.02-10-64 

Son: HUYNH TAN ANH, Dob. 06-05-72 and his wife TRUONG TnI NGA, Dob. 01--01-73. 

No children. 

I" believe that "Chis, her, their) status under the eligibility 
guidelines of the Drderly Departure Program (ODP) is affected by 
the Mccain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign operation Act which 
restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of 
the former vietnamese political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check the case(s) according to the case 
numbers provided- above and confirm for me that the son(s) or 
daughters(s) listed above are eligible and part of the group that 
ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter of 
introduction has already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the 
date it was sent and to what address in vietnam. That "will help me 
ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my 
family and I are equally anxious to ensure that the case of our 
children be reco~sidered under the new law before their eligibility 
expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this 
matter. 

• Sincerely, 

cc: FV~PA, 7813 Marthas Lane, Falls church, VA 22043 
"For Inforciation and~ollow-up" 

---~-
_ .... -:-::=:=~ 



To: ODf/OPUlllopkins 
Dox 58 - American EmbaS!iy 
APO i\P 96546 

"IVikCAIN" FAMILY VElUFICATION FORM 
F~ll: 662-287-2337 

.r~nnb r.nformatioD 

V-Number: 
Nrune HUYNH .• DOH Address IV-Number: -

112942 

0371222/RFI-0646 _0--_ •. --

DOB 05 - 01 - 37 (in U.S.) Dale orOD? , 
Interview: Phonefl 

-, 

(New-York) .. 
Volag usee . . 

L Children In Vietnam Addrus ill Vietnam Marital Date or" Spouse's Name Be Don Clliidren'!J Names &: DOU 
, Name& DOn Sratu$ I\flrrbge 
n- .-

HUYNH XUAN HAl Ap Bau Ca II, Trang Bpm 2 . . .. LE THI HONG ANH 
Br§t~tgt~T~ONG~NhAT 

: j 

DOB. 02-10-68 ~~tJ}ed 5/14/96 NONE 
DOB 02 - 10 - 64 ; 

DONG NAI , VIETNAM 

HUYNH TAN ANH Ap Bei Ca II, Trang Born 2 TRUONG THI NGA 

05- 72 
District THONG NHAT Married 9/10/96 dob. 01 - 01 - 73 none 

DOB. 06 -
DONG NAI, VIETNAM 

: · .'h , . 

· . _.1-.. ,,,0, 
· ,- . .. 

.. ... 
1 . j " .. 

" 
f 

.. '-. e . 
~: 

"4.", . 

.. , .... ...........,. 
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DomHuynh 

April 19th. 1997 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Embassy 
APO AP 96546 

RE: Huynh. Hai Xuan and wife, Le, Hong Thi Anh 
Huynh. Anh Tan and wife, Truong, Nga Thi 

IV #: RFI - 646 
Interviewed: June 11, 1995 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass, 

I am writing on behalf of my sons, Hai Xuan Huynh and Anh Tan Huynh and their wives Hong 
Thi Anh Le and Nga Thi Truong, respectively. At the time when I left Vietnam through the 
Orderly Departure Program, arriving to America on November 14, 1995, my sons were living in 
Dong Nai, Vietnam, and were single. I left for America with my two daughters, who were 
eligible to come with me. My two older sons, Hai Xuan Huynh and Anh Tan Huynh were, at the 
time, uneligible to come with me because they were over 21 years of age. 

On May 14, 1996, my older son, Xuan Hai Huynh. m81ried, six months after I had settled in 
America. My younger son, Anh Tan Huynh. was married September 10, 1996, ten months after I 
arrived to America. However, at the time of my approval and departure to America, my sons 
were unmarried. 

I believe that my son's status under the eligibility guidelines oLhe ODP are affected by the 
McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operations Act, which restores eligibility for my sons to 
come to the U. S.. I was a former Vietnamese political prisoner and at the time of my approval to 
come to the U.S., my sons were single. 

My sons had an ODP interview on November 6, 1995. On March 22, 1997, I was notified that 
my sons were not eligible to come to the U.S. because they could not establish single status at the 
time I was approved to go to the U.S .. However, I, Dom Huynh, am testifY;ng that my sons were 
unmarried when I had to leave them in November of 1995 and then after were married several 
months after I left Vietnam. 

In this dilemma, I ask for your help in arranging for my sons' case to be reconsidered. My sons 



were indeed urunarried at the time of my approval and under the McCain amendment, I believe 
that they can now come to the states to be reunited with my daughters and I. My sons also have 
documented marriage licenses that account for their marriages being several months after I 
departed to the U.S .. I know that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are 
equally anxious to ensure that the case of my children be reconsidered under the new law before 
their eligibility expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter. I have enclosed the paperwork I 
have on my sons' case, in hopes that it may assist you in any way. Thank you for your time. Your 
help is much appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

hJ- 1J~ 
DomHuynh 

cc: FVPPA, Falls Church, VA 

enc 



/
u.s. Department of JU!ltlce 
Immigralion and Naluralilalion Service 

I. Your Nlme 

DOM HUYNH 
2. Address 

,l DII" of Hirth I~""'h I"'~' Ve., 

NAY 
.c. Place of Birth 

QUANG-NAM 

I 

01, 1937 

DA-IIANG, VIETNAM 

Reru~eel A5ylee Relative Pelition 

S. A Numher'''lirn R~"ualinn Numhcr, 

A-074 505 798 
fl. P~nt Stltus 

l1li Refu~ 
o Asylee 0 l..epl Permlnmt Resident 

7. DIIe and PIKe Rdupre Of A',glee SIIIUS _u ApprO\'Cd CMClllCh· U,-yl Year, 
. I r - 14- - 95 ~ff'L e rlC66 

I. If ~n:d. Name of Individual SPOMOl' or SponsorinJ AFMY 
US 1CATHOlIC COMMUNITY SERVICES, TACOMA, 

I' .I'SI. ill.'1I •• ":' 

I .pin. ... II 11M 

-

VA 

9.1/ Pf'IItIoflltlt ,_ yo. It,.".,." _ •• complete the rollowinlf about your husband or wife: 

Sam" A·Sumbtr Dale of Birth Place or Birth NalionalilY 
,Mnnlh nay/Vear, 

Truong, Dung Thi none 1942 Quan-Nam. VN Vietnam 

10. I, p«itIoIIIttr ,_ JIOfIW I0Il('1_ ..""ft'fsJ, complele the followinlf lboul Ihose 101'1(5) or d.u .... ter(s): 

Sime A,Sumbtr D.le of Birth 
(Mnnl" Oa,. Y~'-r' 

JlMft, HAl XUAN NONE 02/10/68 

Huynh, Anh Tan None 06/05/72 

le, Hong-Anh Thi None 02/10/64 

Truong, Nga Thi NOne 01/01/73 

Place of Birth 

Quang-Nam. 
Vietnam 

Same as above 

Same as above: 

Same as above 

Sell 
(Male or FnlllII) 

D Male 

o Female 

o Male 

o Fem.1e 

o Male 

'O Female 
o Male 

'0 Female 
o Male 

o Female 

o Male 

o Female 

o Male 

o Female 

I I, 15":lf (affir~lion provided by me herein n lrue and correcl. 

Sworn to (affirmed, hefore me this 
m/)v a dayof.(9 

al £,.,),4 

Dale of Marriace Pl"e!Ienl Address 
(MonlhlOay/Vcer, Bau Ca II, Trang Bom 2 

1965 Thona Nhat DIU.· .. ·....L IJUIIU'"lllll 'l~". 

Pmenl Addreu 

fJau Ca I I, Xa Trung Hoa Thong Nhat .. ... :; 
Dona-Nai .. Vi~+n!l'" 

Same As Above 

Same As above 

Same As Above 

~ L ~ .. r1--iJ 
SI/(ntllurt' find r". ttl INS O(firt'f • / 

o GtI"IM 0 Omw 



Tacoma Community House 
1314 South L Street 
Post Office Box 5107 
Tacoma. Washington 98405 
206 383-3951 

TACOMA 
COMMUNITY 

HOUSE 
Province/City: 

DONG-NAI 
District: 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
t 

Independence*Freedom*Happiness 
Form: TP/HT-7 

Book: 01 
THONG-NEAT 

Village/sub-dist. MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE NO. 67 

TRANG-BOM II 

Wife's full name: 
TRUONG THI DUNG 

Date of birth: 1942 

(second issue) 

Husband's full name: 
HUYNH DOM 

Date of birth: 1937 

Native: Que-chau, Que-son Na ti ve: Que-chau, Que-Son 
'd ~uang-nam/Danang 

ResJ. enc : Bau-ca II, Trang-born 2, 
, Quang-nam/Danang 

Res1dence:Bau_ca II, Trang Born 2, 
~hong-Nhat, Dong-Nai. 

occupation: 

Ethnicity: Kinh 

Nationali ty: Vietnamese 

Certificate of Citizen Card No. 
or VISA No. 200616637 

Thong-Nhat, Dong-Nai. 

._Occupa tion : 

Ethnicity: Kinh 

Nationality: Vietnamese 

Certificate of Citizen Card No. 
or VISA No. 200960137 

Wife'signature.: Dung, Truong thi Dung 
Issued date: OCT. l6TH/1991. 

Husband'signature: Dom 
Huynh Dom For/The People's Committee 

Signed: Nguyen Tien Duc 
Seal: UBND Trang-Born II 

tt- Certification of Translator's Competency_ 

I, _el·f·;H N Vc../ , attest to my competency to translate from Vietnamese 
into English, and I certify that this is a correct English translation of 
all pertinent information from the original "CHUNG NHAN KET HON" 

Date: 4t>A./,L IZ'#6.!y Signature of Translator:~. 
* * * SUBSCRIBED & SWORN TO BEFORE ME: ') '/

1 n no? ON: (~:) , X I" (1 I 

Dat 
AT: 7Ct~ '~'H 1l! LJ It 
BY: Plg,ge .). , 

Jijl -7/tJ\ 71 4£(;' 
Notary 

My appointment 
expires on : ( 
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CONG HOA x; H¢t CHU NGHiA vl{r NAM 

06c 'tp - Tv do - Hanh phlic 

GIAY CHUNG MINH NHiN DiN 
So: 2!Ll'Q·6B5T.5-;,,] 

H9 t~n .1E.i.iI~G. .. .'1~1 .. NGJ' .. 

Sinh ngAy. . .... :.1973 . , 
Nguy~n qulin ....... Q.~ne..n8.m .. -

................. Di . .n~ng 
Nai thuong tru.Son Chau, ... . , 
...... ~u.e .. Sont .. Q.u8ng nsm 



Din tOe: K1 nh . TOn gia'o • Kh ong 



CONG HOA XA HOi CHU NljHiA VlfT HAM .' 
D6c Ifp - Tv do • "anh phJc 

GIAY CHUNG MINH NHAN DAN 
. So: ~~l:J::~4: 5::-li7LDl 

" 1"t.. 119 t~n HUYNHr"m ANH 

Sinh IIK~Y 05.-0-1972 
1 

Nguy~n quan Quangnam 
" ... ..... . Va Nang. 

.. 

Noi thu(;ng IrtiAPBau calI,Xa 
r.bom2,r.nhat,~ong nai. 
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